

IT Manuale d'uso

Identificazione del prodotto

Nome prodotto: Spell-It 60mm

Categoria: adesivo decorativo

Importatore responsabile

Importatore responsabile per l'immissione sul mercato UE:

LAMPAS p.A. - Via G. Rossa 53/55, 46019 Viadana (MN) - Italia

Tel: +39 0375 820700

E-mail: service@lampas.it

Sito web: www.lampas.it

Caratteristiche essenziali

- **Materiale adesivo:** PVC
- **Colore:** nero
- **Dimensioni:** 60 mm x 30 mm
- **Tipo di adesivo:** permanente

Destinazione d'uso

- Prodotto destinato alla decorazione di superfici lisce (es. plastica, vetro, metallo, legno verniciato)

- Utilizzabile in ambienti interni ed esterni

Istruzioni d'uso

1. Pulire accuratamente la superficie prima dell'applicazione
2. Rimuovere la pellicola di supporto
3. Applicare l'adesivo esercitando una leggera pressione, iniziando da un lato e procedendo gradualmente per evitare la formazione di bolle d'aria o grinze
4. Non utilizzare su superfici delicate o che possono danneggiarsi durante la rimozione

Avvertenze di sicurezza

- Tenere lontano da fonti di calore
- Non applicare su pelle o tessuti
- Il prodotto non presenta rischi specifici per l'utilizzatore se utilizzato correttamente

Origine

Paese di origine: prodotto in Cina

Informazioni ambientali

Smaltire secondo le norme locali.

Componenti e relative indicazioni:

Supporto

- **Codice ambientale:** C/PAP 81

- **Raccolta:** carta
- **Pellicola**

- **Codice ambientale:** PET1

- **Raccolta:** plastica

Verificare sempre le disposizioni del proprio comune.

EN User manual

Product identification

Product name: Spell-It 60mm

Category: decorative adhesive

Responsible importer

Responsible importer for placing the product on the EU market:

LAMPAS p.A. - Via G. Rossa 53/55, 46019 Viadana (MN) - Italia

Tel: +39 0375 820700

E-mail: service@lampas.it

Web site: www.lampas.it

Essential characteristics

- **Adhesive material:** PVC
- **Colour:** black
- **Dimensions:** 60 mm x 30 mm
- **Adhesive type:** permanent

Intended use

- Product intended for decorating smooth surfaces (e.g. plastic, glass, metal, painted wood)
- Suitable for indoor and outdoor use

Instructions for use

1. Clean the surface thoroughly before application
2. Remove the backing film
3. Apply the adhesive with light pressure, starting from one side and proceeding gradually to avoid air bubbles or wrinkles
4. Do not use on delicate surfaces or those that may be damaged during removal

Safety warnings

- Keep away from heat sources.
- Do not apply on skin or fabrics.
- The product presents no specific risks to the user if used correctly.

Origin

Country of origin: made in China

Environmental information

Dispose of according to local regulations.

Components and related indications:

Backing

- **Environmental code:** C/PAP 81

- **Collection:** paper

Film

- **Environmental code:** PET1

- **Collection:** plastic

Always check your local municipal guidelines.

FR Manuel d'utilisation

Identification du produit

Nom du produit : Spell-It 60mm

Catégorie : autocollant décoratif

Importateur responsable

Importateur responsable de la mise sur le marché de l'UE :

LAMPAS p.A. - Via G. Rossa 53/55, 46019 Viadana (MN) - Italia

Tel: +39 0375 820700

E-mail: service@lampas.it

Site web: www.lampas.it

Caractéristiques essentielles

- **Matériau adhésif :** PVC
- **Couleur :** noir
- **Dimensions :** 60 mm x 30 mm
- **Type d'adhésif :** permanent

Destination d'usage

- Produit destiné à la décoration de surfaces lisses (ex. plastique, verre, métal, bois peint)
- Adapté à une utilisation intérieure et extérieure

Instructions d'utilisation

1. Nettoyer soigneusement la surface avant l'application
2. Retirer le film de support
3. Appliquer l'autocollant en exerçant une légère pression, en commençant par un côté et en avançant progressivement afin d'éviter les bulles d'air ou les plis
4. Ne pas utiliser sur des surfaces délic-

ates ou susceptibles d'être endommagées lors du retrait

Avertissements de sécurité

- Tenir éloigné des sources de chaleur
- Ne pas appliquer sur la peau ou les tissus
- Le produit ne présente pas de risques particuliers pour l'utilisateur s'il est utilisé correctement

Origine

Pays d'origine : fabriqué en Chine

Informations environnementales

Éliminer conformément aux réglementations locales.

Composants et indications correspondantes :

Support

- **Code environnemental :** C/PAP 81

- **Collecte :** papier

Film

- **Code environnemental :** PET1

- **Collecte :** plastique

Toujours vérifier les dispositions de votre commune.

ES Manual de uso

Identificación del producto

Nombre del producto: Spell-It 60mm

Categoría: adhesivo decorativo

Importador responsable

Importador responsable de la comercialización en la UE:

LAMPAS p.A. - Via G. Rossa 53/55, 46019 Viadana (MN) - Italia

Tel: +39 0375 820700

E-mail: service@lampas.it

Sito web: www.lampas.it

Características esenciales

- **Material adhesivo:** PVC
- **Color:** negro
- **Dimensiones:** 60 mm x 30 mm
- **Tipo de adhesivo:** permanente

Uso previsto

- Producto destinado a la decoración de superficies lisas (p. ej., plástico, vidrio, metal, madera pintada)
- Apto para uso en interiores y exteriores

Instrucciones de uso

1. Limpiar bien la superficie antes de la aplicación
2. Retirar la película de soporte
3. Aplicar el adhesivo ejerciendo una ligera presión, comenzando por un lado y avanzando gradualmente para evitar burbujas de aire o arrugas
4. No utilizar en superficies delicadas o que puedan dañarse al retirar el adhesivo.

Advertencias de seguridad

- Mantener alejado de fuentes de calor
- No aplicar sobre la piel o tejidos
- El producto no presenta riesgos específicos para el usuario si se utiliza correctamente

Origen

País de origen: fabricado en China

Información medioambiental

Eliminar según las normativas locales. Componentes e indicaciones correspondientes:

Soporte

- **Código ambiental:** C/PAP 81

- **Recogida:** papel

Película

- **Código ambiental:** PET1

- **Recogida:** plástico

Verifique siempre las disposiciones de su municipio.

DE Gebrauchsanleitung

Produktidentifikation

Produktname: Spell-It 60mm

Kategorie: dekoratives Klebeetikett

Verantwortlicher Importeur

Verantwortlicher Importeur für das Inverkehrbringen in der EU:

LAMPAS p.A. - Via G. Rossa 53/55, 46019 Viadana (MN) - Italia

Tel: +39 0375 820700

E-mail: service@lampas.it

Webseite: www.lampas.it

Wesentliche Merkmale

- **Haftmaterial:** PVC
- **Farbe:** schwarz

- **Abmessungen:** 60 mm x 30 mm

- **Klebstofftyp:** permanent

Verwendungszweck

- Produkt zur Dekoration glatter Oberflächen (z. B. Kunststoff, Glas, Metall, lackiertes Holz)
- Für den Innen- und Außenbereich geeignet

Gebrauchsanweisung

1. Die Oberfläche vor der Anwendung gründlich reinigen
2. Die Trägerfolie entfernen
3. Das Klebeetikett mit leichtem Druck aufbringen, beginnend an einer Seite und allmählich fortfahrend, um Luftblasen oder Falten zu vermeiden
4. Nicht auf empfindlichen Oberflächen verwenden oder auf solchen, die beim Entfernen beschädigt werden könnten

Sicherheitshinweise

- Von Wärmequellen fernhalten
- Nicht auf Haut oder Stoffen anwenden
- Bei sachgemäßer Verwendung besteht kein spezifisches Risiko für den Anwender

Herkunft

Herkunftsland: hergestellt in China

Umweltinformationen

Entsorgung gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.

Komponenten und entsprechende Hinweise:

Träger

- **Umweltcode:** C/PAP 81

- **Sammlung:** Papier

Folie

- **Umweltcode:** PET1

- **Sammlung:** Kunststoff

Bitte beachten Sie stets die Vorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.